
  

2018 International Mechanical Code Task Force 

Member List 
 

MEMBER NAME REPRESENTING PHONE/EMAIL ADDRESS 

CHAIRMAN: 

Ms. Elaine Powers  
 

State Codes Advisory Committee 

(SCAC)  

Phone: 770-478-2040 

Email: elaine@callpowers.com 

 

200 Tiger Way  

Peachtree City, Ga 30269 

VICE-CHAIRMAN: 

Mr. Stan Everett 

 

State Codes Advisory Committee 

(SCAC) and Mechanical Engineers 

Phone: 678-365-2201 

Email: stan.everett@salasobrien.com 

1255 Collier Rd NW 

Atlanta, GA 30318 

 

 

Mr. Mark Rice 

Building Officials Association of 

Georgia (BOAG) 

 

Phone: 770-794-5651 

Email: MRice2@mariettaga.gov 

Dept of Public Works 

205 Lawrence Street  

Marietta, GA 30060 

 

Mr. Danny Oliver 

Georgia State Inspectors 

Association (GSIA) 

 

Phone: 229-449-4149 

Email: doliver@albanyga.gov 

222 Mayfield Drive  

Leesburg, Georgia  31763 

 

Mr. James “Michael” Knox 

Building Owners & Managers of 

Atlanta (BOMA) 

Phone: 404-419-1418 

Email: Knocks2010@gmail.com 

155 Cottage Walk  

Dallas, GA 30157 

 

 

Mr. Chip Greene 

Plumbing-Heating-Cooling 

Contractors Assoc.(PHCC) of GA 

 

Phone: 478-742-9383 

Email: cgreene@greeneandassociatesinc.com 

2670 Roff Ave. 

Macon, Ga 31204 

 

Mr. Jeff Yoder 

 

 

State Fire Marshal 

Phone: 678-518-4961 

Email: jeff.yoder@gwinettcounty.com 

408 Hurricane Shoals NE, 

Lawrenceville, GA  30046 

 

Mr. Michael O’Brien 

 

Georgia Apartment Association 

(GAA) 

Phone: 404-245-4557 

Email: mobrien@worthingse.com 

5909 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd 

Suite 400 

Atlanta, Ga 30328 

 

Mr. Michael Brown 

 

Conditioned Air Association of 

Georgia (CAAG) 

Phone: 770-231-8742 

Email: mbrown@jrhobbs.com 

2021 Cedars Rd SE #100 

Lawrenceville, Ga 30043 

                Updated 10/10//2018 

DCA Task Force Coordinator: Jimmy Reynolds [Phone: 404-679-3104, Email: jim.reynolds@dca.ga.gov] **If your information is missing or incorrect call Jimmy** 


